

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 565/2012

SURJIT SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-12-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Kothari, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Ms. Alka Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. B. S Randhawa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Dhama, A.A.G.
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.
Ms. Malvika Raghavan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is allowed in terms of the non-reportable signed judgment. The operative part reads thus:

"14. Hence, the Appeal succeeds. The impugned judgments are set aside. The appellant is acquitted of the offence alleged against him. As the appellant is on bail, his bail bonds stand cancelled."

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of accordingly.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[THE NON-REPORTABLE SIGNED JUDGMENT IS PLACED ON THE FILE]